10-12-01

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 03/01)

10-12-2001



T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ TOT8/2431 ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Imperial Bank	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: <u>UNICOM Systems, Inc.</u> Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State California  Other	Address: 1032 Cove Way  City: Beverly Hills State: CA Zip: 90210  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Release of Collateral Assignments  Execution Date:  September , 2001	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State California  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1419796, 1450541, 1457258, 1869407, 1869408  See attachment for additional registration numbers.  ached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Teresa Pruitt	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: UNICOM Systems, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$340.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 15535 San Fernando Mission Blvd.  Suite 310	8. Deposit account number:
City: Mission Hills State: CA Zip: 91345	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Tricia Hunter, Sr. Vice Pres.  Name of Rersom Statistical 1419796  Signature  Date	
10/12/2001 DBYKNE.	
01 FC:481 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 02 FC:482 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

**CONVEYING PARTY:** 

Imperial Bank

a California Banking corporation

**RECEIVING PARTY:** 

Unicom System, Inc.

a California corporation

1032 Cove Way

Beverly Hills, California 90210

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Collateral Assignments

ADDITIONAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS:

1925122, 1930670, 1969485, 2221280, 2241491, 2308224, 2425984 and 2425985.

64373.1 74339/05158

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0807

## RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENTS

Assignment Division United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir/Madam:

Receiving Party, UNICOM Systems, Inc., has satisfied all of its obligations to Conveying Party, Imperial Bank. Therefore, Conveying Party's collateral assignments should be terminated.

DATED: 10 · 5 · 01, 2001

RECORDED: 10/12/2001

IMPERIAL BANK

A California Banking Corporation

Tricia Hunter

Its: / Septor Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0808